SCHEDULE “A”
No.: S197744
Vancouver Registry
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c.C-36

BETWEEN:

AND:

MINISO INTERNATIONAL HONG KONG LIMITED, MINISO INTERNATIONAL
(GUANGZHOU) CO. LIMITED, MINISO LIFESTYLE CANADA INC., MIHK
MANAGEMENT INC., MINISO TRADING CANADA INC., MINISO
CORPORATION and GUANGDONG SAIMAN INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED

PETITIONERS

MIGU INVESTMENTS INC., MINISO CANADA INVESTMENTS INC., MINISO
(CANADA) STORE INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE ONE INC., MINISO
(CANADA) STORE TWO INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE THREE INC,,
MINISO (CANADA) STORE FOUR INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE FIVE
INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE SIX INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE
SEVEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE EIGHT INC., MINISO (CANADA)
STORE NINE INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE TEN INC., MINISO (CANADA)
STORE ELEVEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE TWELVE INC., MINISO
(CANADA) STORE THIRTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE FOURTEEN
INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE FIFTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE
SIXTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE SEVENTEEN INC., MINISO
(CANADA) STORE EIGHTEEN INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE NINETEEN
INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE TWENTY INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE
TWENTY-ONE INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE TWENTY-TWO INC.,
1120701 B.C. LTD. and BRIGHT MIGU INTERNATIONAL LTD.

RESPONDENTS

SERVICE LIST
[Updated: May 11, 2022]
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NAME OF COUNSEL.:

PARTY(IES):

Dentons Canada LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

20™ Floor — 250 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8

Attention: Jordan Schultz /
John Sandrelli
Tel: (604) 691-6452

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com
tevia.jeffries@dentons.com
john.sandrelli@dentons.com
emma.newberry@dentons.com
avic.arenas@dentons.com
lee.ngo@dentons.com

Counsel for Court-appointed Monitor (Alvarez
& Marsal Canada Inc.)

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

2900 — 550 Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V6C 1A3

Attention: Kibben Jackson / Glen Nesbitt

Tel: (604) 631-3131

Email: kjackson@fasken.com;
gnesbitt@fasken.com;
svolkow@fasken.com

Counsel for the Petitioners

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
Commerce Place

Suite 1680, 400 Burrard Street
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3A6

Attention: Todd Martin / Anthony Tillman

Tel : (604) 639-0849

Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com;
atilman@alvarezandmarsal.com;
pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com

Court-appointed Monitor
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NAME OF COUNSEL.:

PARTY(IES):

Miniso Canada Investments Inc. and certain
other entities referred as the Debtors

c/o Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
Commerce Place

Suite 1680, 400 Burrard Street
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3A6

Attention: Todd Martin / Anthony Tillman

Tel : (604) 639-0849

Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com;
atilman@alvarezandmarsal.com;
pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com

Address for service pursuant to Order made
November 6, 2019

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP

TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre
100 Wellington St. West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Counsel for the Oxford Properties Landlords

Attention: D. J. Miller / Owen Gaffney
Tel: (416) 304-0559

Email : dimiller@tgf.ca;

Torys LLP

79 Wellington St. W.,
30th Floor, Box 270, TD South Tower
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1N2

Attention: David Bish
Tel: (416) 865-7353
Email: dbish@torys.com

Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview
Corporation Limited

Camelino Galessiere LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

6 Adelaide Stree, East Suite 220
Toronto, Ontario M5C 1H6

Attention: Linda Galessiere
Tel: (416) 306-3827
Email: Igalessiere@cglegal.ca

Counsel for various Landlords: Ivanhoe
Cambridge, RioCan, Cushman & Wakefield,
Brookfield, Cominar REIT, Morguard
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NAME OF COUNSEL: PARTY(IES):
Mr. Sam Haifeng Wang
#406 - 9350 University High Street Self represented

Burnaby, BC V5A 0B6
Tel:  (778) 996 6217

Email: sam1989212@hotmail.com

First Capital Asset Management LP
85 Hanna Avenue, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M6K 3S3

Attention: Kirryn Hashmi
Tel: (416) 216-2083
Email: kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca

Counsel for First Capital Asset Management
LP

Bridgehouse Law LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

9" Floor — 900 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 1E5

Attention: Richie Clark, Q.C./
Darlene Purdy

Tel : (604) 684-2550

Email : RClark@bridgehouselaw.ca

dpurdy@bridgehouselaw.ca

Counsel for Various JV Investors

Bishop & McKenzie LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
#2200, 555 — 4" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3E7
Attention: Anthony L. Dekens
Tel:  (403) 750-2247

Email: ADekens@bmllp.ca

Counsel for Wexford Whyte Ave LP, by its
GP, Wexford Whyte Ave Advisors Corp.
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NAME OF COUNSEL.:

PARTY(IES):

Miller Thomson LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Attention: Jeffrey C. Carhart /

Jay Sernoskie

Tel:  (416) 595-8615

Email: jcarhart@millerthomson.com

jsernoskie@millerthomson.com

Counsel for Racking Direct Limited

Daoust Vukovich LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

20 Queen Street West
Suite 3000

Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3

Attention: Gasper Galati /
Michael Hochberg

Tel:  416-597-6888

Email: ggalati@dv-law.com
mhochberg@dv-law.com

Counsel for Bentall Kennedy (Canada) LP
ITF Sun Life Assurance Company Of Canada

Torys LLP

79 Wellington St. W.,

30th Floor,

Box 270, TD South Tower
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1N2

Attention: Scott Bomhof
Tel: 416-865-7380

Email: sbomhof@torys.com

Counsel for First Capital Realty Inc.

Blaney McMurtry LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5
Attention: John C. Wolf

Tel:  416-593-2994

Email: jwolf@blaney.com

Counsel for White Oaks Mall Holdings Ltd.
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NAME OF COUNSEL.:

PARTY(IES):

Witten LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

Suite 2500, Canadian Western Bank Place
10303 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6

Attention: Howie Sniderman
Tel: 780-441-3203

Email: hsniderman@wittenlaw.com

Counsel for Griesbach Village Properties Inc.

Weisz Fell Kour LLP

200 Bay St. | Suite 2305
Toronto, ON M5J 2J3
Attention: Sharon Kour

Tel:  (416)613.8283

Email: skour@wfklaw.ca

Counsel for JV Investors for Scarborough TC

DS Lawyers Canada LLP

Suite 2700 - 1055 West Georgia Street,
Vancouver, BC, V6E 3P3

Attention: Victor Tsao

Tel:  (604) 669-8858

Email: VTsao@dsavocats.ca

Counsel for Harry Tao Xu

McMillan LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

Royal Centre, 1055 W. Georgia Street
Suite 1500

Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7

Attention:  Vicki Tickle / Daniel Shouldice /

Wael Rostom / Greg Mcllwain
Tel: (236) 826-3022

Email: vicki.tickle@mcmillan.ca;
daniel.shouldice@mcmillan.ca;
wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca;
greg.mcilwain@mecmillan.ca;

Counsel for McMillan LLP
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NAME OF COUNSEL.:

PARTY(IES):

Gehlen Dabbs Lawyers
1201-1030 W Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

Attention: Gregory J. Gehlen
Tel:  (604) 642-6422
gg@gdlaw.ca

Email:

Counsel for 9362-3403 Quebec Inc.
(represented by Bin Wu), Grand Asia
Industrial (International) Limited (represented
by Lingliang (William) Wu), 1160735 B.C. Ltd.
(represented by Yi Ma), Ten Ren Investment
Group S.A.C. (represented by Tony Fei Yu),
10725951 Canada Ltd. (represented by
Nuoya Lu)

Warrington PCI Management
#300 — 1030 West Georgia St.
Vancouver, B.C. V6E 2Y3

Attention: Philip Ng (Property Manager)
Yunhui Sun
David Zhou

Tel:  (604) 331-5298

png@warringtonpci.com:
sunyh1933@amail.com;
davidxzhouca@gmail.com;

Email:

Counsel for PLLR 368 Holdings Ltd. And
Warrington PCI

Ministry of Attorney General (British
Columbia)

Legal Services Branch

400 — 1675 Douglas Street,
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Fax: 250-387-0700

Mailing address:

PO Box 9289 Stn Prov Govt,
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Aaron Welch and
Isabel Gowda

Attention:

Email: AGLSBRevTaxlnsolvency@gov.bc.ca

Ministry of Attorney General (British
Columbia)
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NAME OF COUNSEL.: PARTY(IES):

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
Suite 2300, Bentall 5

550 Burrard Street Counsel for Miniso BF Holding S.A.P.l. de
Vancouver BC V6C 2B5 C.V.
Attention:  Jonathan Ross

Tel: 604 891 2778

Email: jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com

Department of Justice Canada
British Columbia Regional Office
900 — 840 Howe Street

V BC V6Z 2
ancouver, BC V6Z 289 Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency (CRA)

Attention: Jason Levine / Charlotte Chan

Tel:  (604) 666-0632

Email: Jason.levine@)justice.gc.ca;
charlotte.chan@justice.gc.ca

EMAIL SERVICE LIST:

jordan.schultz@dentons.com; tevia.jeffries@dentons.com; john.sandrelli@dentons.com;
emma.newbery@dentons.com; avic.arenas@dentons.com; lee.ngo@dentons.com;
kjackson@fasken.com; gnesbitt@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com;
atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com; pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com; djmiller@tgf.ca;
dbish@torys.com; sam1989212@hotmail.com; Igalessiere@cglegal.ca; kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca;
RClark@bridgehouselaw.ca; dpurdy@bridgehouselaw.ca; ADekens@bmllp.ca;
jcarhart@millerthomson.com; jsernoskie@millerthomson.com; ggalati@dv-law.com; mhochberg@dv-
law.com; sbomhof@torys.com; jwolf@blaney.com; hsniderman@uwittenlaw.com; VTsao@dsavocats.ca;
gg@gdlaw.ca; png@warringtonpci.com; sunyh1933@gmail.com; davidxzhouca@gmail.com;
vicki.tickle@mcmillan.ca; anita.grujic@mcmillan.ca; daniel.shouldice@mcmillan.ca;
wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca; greg.mcilwain@mcmillan.ca; Jason.levine@justice.gc.ca;
charlotte.chan@justice.gc.ca; jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca;
skour@wrfklaw.ca
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